
r CENTRAL 
INSTITUTE OF 

EM3ER 
CHASE CCO;TTEE 

SS ADSTR,A11ON 
RACt1 

CaMEP1S ON 
nT'rEE 

j t. .. j 

\cc 

Bid Evaluation Report 

• l. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration. Karachi 

2. Re-Tender Reference No: IT/06/1 7-18 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/tem: Establishment of Radio Link Connectivity between IBA Main  Campus 
And Girls Hostel on Rental Basis 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope  

5. Tender Published: IBA & SPPRA websites on December 26, 2017 SPPRA Serial # 35859  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 01 company have collected Tender Documents  

7. Total Bids Received: 01 company  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if apAicable) January 15. 2018 (Provide details in separate form,) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): I company  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: No  

11. Financial Bid Opening date:  January 23. 2018  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

SNo 
\a,ne of 
Flriiz or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidde, 

RaizAing in 
teri?zs of 

cost 

C'omparison 
wit/i 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptan ce/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 2 3 4 5 6 
M/s 

1. 
Information 
System 
Associates 

Rs.465,l 83.00 
Responsive 

I) idd er 
Rs.500,000.00 

Accepted due to 
technical 
qualified 

Technically 
evaluated 
8 1.25% 

Ltd 

Note: Minimum eligible percentage for technically qualification was 70% 
Signatures of the Members of the Committee 

- 

A, \<pct.CLA 
ç+411..d OeSso'I 

YcA 

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 
'ST1iU1E OF BUSIN1SS ADMNISTRATICN 

KARACHI 
cC*€'i'S kA 

?vi 
AJo 



S 

Comparative Stateme ii t 
Establishment of Radio Link Connectivity between IBA Main 
Campus and Girls Hostel on Rental Basis 
Tender # IT/06/17-18 

1is In Fornuition Sv,tern Associaie, 1 td 

Sr. # I)esctiptiori \I1iOL1tit 

Institute of business administration Karachi tends to plan radio link 
connectivity between Main Campus and IBA girls hostel at IBA 
Staff Town. The Bidders will be required to provide all equipment 
on rental basis. IBA will not purchase any equipment in this regard. 
Bidders will be responsible for support, installation and 
maintenance services for one year initially. The system 
performance levels must be clearly specified in the proposal. 
Wireless Connectivity between Main Campus located at Karachi 
University and IBA girls hostel at IBA Staff Town at Karachi 
University premises whose distance requirement of connectivity is 
around 1.7 Km with at least 200 Mbps bandwidth on duplex mode 
and latency no more thar 20 ms. 

411 ( 

Total Amount (Inclusive of all Taxes) 465,183.00 

/ 
- EMBER 

I CENTRAL CHASE COMMTEE 
1l1T0F .1NESSAM1RATlO 

SJ JW\ot¼Y \oLC' 

CfiPRSO1 
(:ENT.\L pUFCASE COMMITTEE 

ci ::ST,\TlON 

_y1 C1~C))' 

APt, iod,d 

(XT 

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMTtEE 
N1ITUTE OF BUSINESS ADNISTRATiOH 

KARACHI 

so 

 



! 

INSTITUTE CF 

s&
b'( Cct --s. <&1A 

,A, 

4.-SE :O:',TTE? 
..S1RATON 

h .XTERNAL) 
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMTTEE 

N$TITUTE OF BUSINESS AC4ISTRP.11ON 

Muhammad Hanif / Senior Executive (Purchase) @ Main Campus 

To :t Secretary Procurement Committee © IBA 

Subject: SPPRA - PC M;:iutes of Bid Opening Meeting 

From: Secretary Procurement Committee @ BA 

Sent: Thursday, February 01, 2018 6:00 PM 

To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Senior Manager (Purchase and Stores) @ IBA; Syed Muhammad Wajeeh aidi / Senior 

Manager (IT) @ BA 

Cc: Procurement-Committee; Imran Batada - Director ICT & CICT @ BA 

Subject: Item 2. Approval for Establishment of Rddio Link Connectivity Between BA University Campus and Girls Hostel 

on Rental Basis 

Item # 2: Approval for Establishment of Radio Link Connectivity Between IBA University Campus and Girls 
Hostel on Rental Basis 

Discussion: Sr. Purchase Executive briefed the committee about the tender proceedings for 'Establishment of 
Radio Link Connectivity Between IBA University Campus and Girls Hostel on Rental Basis. Tender opening 
date for Technical evaluation was January 19, 2018. Only one bidder, MIs Information Systems 
Associates, collected the tender documents and participated in the bidding process. The PC reviewed the weighted 
aggregated sheet of the technical proposal submitted by the TEC ICT & Projects in which the bid was found to 
be technically qualified. The committee reviewed the comparative statement. The bidders quoted price is 
competitive with last awarded similar contract as per SPP Rule-48. 

Decision: Recommended to award 'Tender for Establishment of Radio Link Connectivity Between ll3A 
University Campus and Girls Hostel on Rental Basis' to M/s Information System Associates at Rs.465, 183.00 
(including all taxes)* 

* subject to the availability of budget. 

Decision: Sr. Manager Procurement & Stores will implement the decision in accordance with the prescribed rules 
& regulations framed by IBA PP&P and SPPRA. 

Committee: 

1. Dr. S. M. Faisal Iradat (Chairman) 
2. Mushtaque Ahmed (Member) 
3. Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi (Member) 
4. Hans Qureshi (External Member) 
5. M. Mabroor Khan (External Member) 
6. Muhammad Hanif (Secretary) 

Muhammad Hanif, 
Secretary Procurement Committee 

C1L1UERSON 
CENTJL4L PL'IW?IASE COMMFrrEE 

Iii ITE OF BE SJXES 

,. . 
46t ?c,.Lo' 
KAcAItM 

kc 4  
Mt.uSc 



CENTRAL PURCjiSE COMrnTEE 
NSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADM4ISTRA0H 

KARACHI 

VP-A ASo( 

Institute of 
Business Administration 
Karachi 

e 

 

Leadership and Ideas for Tomorrow 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No: 

Description of Work: 

Method & Procedure of procurement: 

IT/06/20 17-18 

Establishment of Radio Link Connectivity between 
IBA Main Campus and Girls Hostel on Rental Basis 

Open Competitive Bidding 
Single Stage Two Envelope 

S. No Eligibility Criteria MIs Intormation System Associates Ltd 
1 Experience (years) in related Opeation and Maintenance Yes 
2 Available Manufacturer's Trained Technical Staff Yes 
- 
' 

Availability of Separate Technical Team to Handle Any 
Emergency Situation, when and where required. 

Yes 

4 Company Permanent/Full time Staff Strength Yes 
Professional Certificates of Pakistan Engineering Council 
(PEC) of Relevant Work 

Yes 

6 Annual Turnover of Company Yes 

Recommendations:  
I All Participated firms are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the Tender opening 

committee as meet with minimum qualification / eligitiblity criteria. 

2 The lowest evaluated and qualified bidd.r is M/s Information System Associates Ltd 
amount Rs. 465,183.00 

3 Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder i.e. M/s Information System Associates Ltd 

r CENTRAL 1.ASE Cc!TTEE 
(!STITUTE CF LESS AMiN13TRATON 

tRACiO 

toc( %JA 

Sc, tC" 

c'EPtESON 
CENTRAL PURCIASE tOMMLTFEE 

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS N!STVI0N 
1ARACI 
1.'uJ 0 k 

::ii-, lK\cc1% 



S . 
Institute of Business Administration, Karachi 

Establishment of Radio Link Connectivity Between IBA University Campus and Girls Hostel on Rental Basi 
Tender # IT/06/17-18 

Financial Proposal Opening Date January 23, 2018 
at 11:00am 

Statement of Tender for: Establishment of Radio Link Connectivity Between IBA University Campus and Girls Hostel on 
Rental Basis Tender ft 11/06/2017-IS 

   

S. ft Company Name 
Tender Amount in Iigurcs / in 

Conditions, if any 
Bid Security Pay Order No. / Amount & 

Date 
Contractors I Representative 

Signature 
Remarks 

I 4 IQ3' 
I og. > 

-1 

(T4 A'- c 

' v—L -Q— ç 

  

  

 

#tc41"& 

 

M. SOHAIL KHAN 
Manager Purchate & Stores 

Institute of Busness Administration 
Karachi-Pakistan 

 

- 

RrrrEopEJs!N u.'; ::;'.! 

eJat 
h-.13 p-€_cv 

) <AyccL'.& 

EJttflAL PURCft4sE CGfM1TT.E 
1 flV!E OF8uscs AC;STR/Jfl)N 

i -. RCHASEC 
• 

Tc \'v 

c1t&4 

\r\-(S £tcL 

12.* 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

